




City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option forfull or partialfulfillment of a contractual obligation, and thatthe claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period 3/22/2024 to 3/28/2024

Total Approved for Payment

FUND
FND OO1 GENERAL FUND

AMOUNT
$349,177.27
$368,731.79

$33,791.76
$1 ,018.38
$2,870.00

$500.00
$32,865.48

$255,304.37
$84.72

$13,507.14
$22,979.96
$18,377.26

$5,482.22
$1,967.16
$7,809.24

$17,840.48
$8,720.79

$57,641.48
$46,085.44
$12,110.17

$449.25
$1,256.37

$1,110,552.04

I rruo-oog spEctAL Accr coNTRoL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND-OO7 PARKING FUND
FND_014 LEOFFl OPEB TRUST FUND
FND_026 MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND
FND_107 HUD FUND
FND-142 HOME FUND
FND_143 CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM
F N D_320 TRA NS PORTATION CAP ITAL IMP ROVE M E NT FUND
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILITY OPERATING
F N D_402 WASTEWATE R UTILITY OP E RATING
FND_403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
FND_462 WASTEWATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_463 WASTE RESOURCES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND-464 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER CAPITAL IMPF

FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_502 EQUIPMENT RESERVE
FND_505 WORKERS COMPE NSATION
FND_506 FACILTflES
FND_604 FIREFIGHTERS PENSION
NON-DE PARTME NTAL/PAYROLL AP S UPPLIE RS

Grand Total $2,369,122.77

,&Laz.rtcn, C/-ZA"rt "n- 4t18t2024
Prepared by Date

Debbie Heilman 18t04t24

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

Aaron BeMiller 18104124

Approved by/Finance Director Date

Signature: e"Zd* /-lUo*

Email: dheilman@ci.olympia.wa.us

Signature: ffi
Email: abemille@ci.olympia.wa.us



City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period 3/29/2024

Total Approved for Payment

to 4/4/2024

FUND i:i nruounr
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND
FND

001
003
006
oo7
014
025
026
141
42
43
17
18

320
340

_401
_402
_403

404
461

_1
_1
_3
_3

GENERAL FUND
SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
PARKING FUND
LEOFF1 OPEBTRUSTFUND
WASH CENTER MAINTENANCE
MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND
OLY METRO PARK DISTRICT
HOME FUND
CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM
CAPN,AL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
HOME FUND CAP]TAL
TRANS PORTATION CAPITAL IMPROVEME N

PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
DRINKING WATER UTlLIry OPERATING
WASTEWATE R UTILIY OP E RATING
WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OP
DRINKING WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN-
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
EQUIPMENT RESERVE
WORKERS COMPENSATION
FACILITIES

$491,424,45
$51,342.21 ,

$35,450.24
$28,550.13

$9,327.60
$727.OO

$16.00
$24.08,
$47.44
$24.99

$4,265.18
$3,387.28 r

$1,268.10
$41,344.51 ,

$21,833.64
$19,763.41

$3,701.10
$18,207.76,

$5,148.65
$24,940.00
$22,865.12
$53,847.34
$43,012.95

501
502
505
506

Grand Total $880,519.18

,€r/az'nan C/*iA"rt "*-
4t22t2024

Prepared by: Date

-,'. 
,/,t

UabO& y'f4z&w 04t22t24

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

AAPON 6EI|4ILL6P
AARON BEINLLER (AO' 22. 2024 16:0A PDI)

Approved by/Finance Director

04t22124

Date



City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjurythat the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option forfull or partialfulfillment of a contractual obligation, and thatthe claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations againstthe City of Olympia, and that lam authroized to certifysaid

claims".

For Period 4ls/2024 to 4/rtl2024

Total Approved for Payment

FUND Einmourur
FND_OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_OO7 PARKING FUND
FND_o14 LEOFFl OPEB TRUST FUND
FND_107 HUD FUND
FND-132 LODGING TAX FUND
FND_317 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
FND_340 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTLIry OPERATING
F ND-402 WASTEWATE R UTILITY OP E RATING
FND_403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
FND_462 WASTEWATE R CAPITAL IMP ROVEME NT
FND-464 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER CAPITAL IMPF

FND-501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_504 INSURANCE TRUST FUND
FND_505 WORKE RS COMP E NSATION
FND-506 FACILITIES
NON-DE PARTME NTAL/PAYROLL AP S UPPLIE RS

$418,543.69
$196.00

$44,593.73
$12,847.50
$18,445.94

$6,620.34
$13,476.13
$28,814.94

$6,864.70
$31,770.87

$1,248,488.90
$15,275.08
$10,358.39
$7,560.18
$3,987.29

$12,569.47
$6,454.00

$33.92
$909.39

$352.632.67
Grand Total $2,240,443.13

4t23t2024
Prepared by:

- 
rr ./.,l)eoOa y'fetzrtu

Date

04t23124

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

AAPON 6EI4ILL5R

Approved by/Finance Director

04r23124

Date



City of OlymPia
Expenditure SummarY

"lthe undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjurythatthe materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period 4/t2/2024 4/18/2024

Total Approved for Payment

FUND i:r AMOUNT

to

FND-OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_OO7 PARKING FUND
FND_o14 LEOFFl OPEB TRUST FUND
FND_025 WASH CENTER MAINTENANCE
FND-127 IMPACT FEES
FND_132 LODGING TAX FUND
FND_1 35 PARKING BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREA
FND_317 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
FND-320 TRANS PORTATION CAPTTAL IMPROVE ME N

FND_340 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILITY OPERATING
F ND_402 WASTEWATE R UTILITY OP E RATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OP
FND_462 WASTEWATE R CAP ITAL IMPROVEME NT
FND_463 WASTE RESOURCES CAPITAL IMPROVEM
FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_505 WORKERS COMPENSATION
FND 506 FACILITIES

$265,122.67,
$9,622.31

$37.50
$2,298.85,

$44,914.52
$12,950.00

$2,962,92
$6,000.00

$616.00
$13,212.34.
$56,562.17

$110,270.13
$7,132.81

$11,624.97,
$3,822.74
$2,142.8O

$59,405.64
$143,281.35

$29,930.40
Grand Total $781,910.12

d*ZA"rr*"rr- 4t23t2024

Prepared by

2"//,L r{u/}aa*

Date

04t23124

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

AARON BE/U/LLER
,n'! lc.1cpDI]

04t23t24

Approved by/Finance Director Date



City of OlymPia
Expenditure SummarY

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partialfulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period 4/L 2024 4/2s/2024

Total Approved for Payment

AMOUNT

to

FUND
FND_
FND
FND_OO6
FND_OO7
FND_o14
FND_025
FND 107
FND_
FND_
FND_

$279,415.47
$50,484.53

$5,144.52.
$9,439.67
$1,729.30

$984.08
$29,117.52

$1,465.83
$103,644.41

$743.47
$5,088.58

$1 1,790.50
$51,279.46
$1 0,101 .00

$366,400.39
$103,467.72
$415,275.OO

$23,248.52
$303,238.43

$1 1 ,180.86
$1 ,182.94

1.022.361.24

OO1 GENERAL FUND
OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND

DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
PARKING FUND
LEOFF1 OPEBTRUSTFUND
WASH CENTER MAINTENANCE
HUD FUND

132 LODGING TAX FUND
142 HOME FUND
143 CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM

FND_317 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
FND-318 HOME FUND CAPITAL
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILITYOPERATING
F ND_402 WASTEWATE R UTLITY OP E RATING
FND-403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND-404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OP
FND_46'1 DRINKING WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN-
FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_502 EQUIPMENT RESERVE
FND-506 FACILITIES
FND 604 FIREFIGHTERS PENSION
NON-DEPA RTM E NTAL/PAYROLL A P-S U PP LIE RS $

Grand Total $2,806,783.44

Efu*roan, d*ib"rrr"n- 5t9t2024

Prepared by: Date

2.66"Ley'a4* 05t09124

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

Approved by/Finance Director

05t09124

Date


	4-15-24 Payroll Certification
	4-30-24 Payroll Certification
	1098_001

